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SPAIN ITINERARY

SEPTEMBER 5 -- 20, 2024

Thursday, September 5 — Depart Toronto to Madrid via Air Canada

Friday, September 6 -- Arrive in Spain
e Transfer to hotel

e Free afternoon & evening

e Overnight: TBD

Saturday, September 7 -- Madrid
e Coach tour of Madrid

e Prado
e Retiro Park
e Overnight: TBD

Sunday, September 8 — Madrid / Toledo
e Sightseeing tour of Toledo

¢ La Blanca Synagogue, Cathedral, Church of San Tome
e Overnight: TBD

Monday, September 9 — Madrid / Cordova
¢ Sightseeing tour of Cordova

e Synagogue, Mezquita

e Flamenco Show
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Day 6

Day 7

Day 8

Day 9

Day 10

Day 11

Day 12

Tuesday, September 10 — Seville / Torremolinos
Sightseeing tour of Seville

Seville Cathedral
Jewish Quarter
Overnight: TBD

Wednesday, September 11 — Malaga / Marbella
e Sightseeing tour of Malaga

e Walk around Marbella
e Overnight: TBD

Thursday, September 12 -- Torremolinos
e Free day, relax on beach
e Overnight: TBD

Friday, September 13 -- Granada
e Sightseeing tour of Granada

e Alhambra
e Overnight: TBD

Saturday, September 14 — Benidorm
e Transfer to Benidorm

e Freetime
e Overnight: TBD

Sunday, September 15 — Valencia / Barcelona
e Sightseeing tour of Valencia

¢ Transfer to Barcelona
e Overnight: TBD

Monday, September 16 — Barcelona
e Coach tour of Barcelona

Waking tour of Gothic Quarter
Sagrada Familia, Park Guell

Overnight: TBD
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Day 13

Day 14

Day 15

Day 16

Tuesday, September 17 — Girona / Besalu / Figures
e Girona — Jewish Quarter, Calle de la Forca (Kabbalah School)

e Sightseeing tour of Besalu
e Visit to Dali Museum in Figueres
e Overnight: TBD

Wednesday, September 18 — Barcelona

¢ Sightseeing tour of Montserrat
e Overnight: TBD

Thursday, September 19 — Barcelona
e Free day

e Overnight: TBD

Friday, September 20
e Return to Canada

HOTELS:

Madrid 3 Nights
Cordova 1 Nights

Torremolinos 3 Nights

Granada 1 Night
Benidorm 1 Night
Barcelona 5 Nights

FLIGHTS:

Outbound Toronto — Madrid
Details to follow

Inbound Barcelona — Toronto
Details to follow
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Thursday, September 5

Friday, September 20



COST:

* Double Occupancy:  $6,000.00
= Single Occupancy: $7,700.00

PACKAGE INCLUDES:

e Return non-stop air fare with Air Canada
e Accommodation for one traveler sharing a double room: fourteen (14) nights
at four (4) star hotels or similar, subject to availability.

e 14 breakfasts
e Portage at hotels (in / out) and at the airport (arrival/ departure).
e English-speaking guide
e All transfers as per the itinerary with a new model luxury A/C large tour coach
(55-seats)
e Entrance fees:
e Madrid: Prado Museum
e Toledo: Cathedral, Church of San Tome, Old Synagogue
e Cordova: Mezquita, Synagogue, Flemenco
e Seville: Cathedral
e Granada: Alhambra
e Barcelona: Sagrada Familia, Park Guell
e Figueres: Dali Museum

EXCLUSIONS:
e Personal expenses and extra charges
e Lunches & Dinners
e Other activities or sites not mentioned in the program.
e Medical and travel insurance
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